

Republic of the Philippines
City of San Carlos
Negros Occidental

SHEET NO. 1

INVITATION TO BID

PURCHASE REQUEST NO: 1-24-08-1417

Page 1 of 3

Sealed bids for quotation of prices will be received for the purchase of the following supplies, materials and equipment of the government to be opened on the date, place and time stated in INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS.

ITEM #	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES	U PRICE	TOTAL
Delivery Term: 15 Working Days upon receipt of P.O.					
I. CHB: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)					
1	400	pcs	CHB. 4" x 8" x 16"	_____	_____
II. Sand: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)					
1	50	cu.m.	Washed Mixing Sand	_____	_____
III. Gravel: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)					
1	50	cu.m.	Screened Mixing Gravel	_____	_____
IV. Filling Materials: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)					
1	29	cu.m.	Filling Materials, (docal - docal)	_____	_____
V. Plywood: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)					
1	8	shts	Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" x 4' x 8'	_____	_____
VI. Lumber: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)					
1	300	lgths	Coco Lumber. 2" x 2" x 10'	_____	_____
2	180	lgths	Coco Lumber. 2" x 3" x 10'	_____	_____
				Sub-Total	_____
VII. Board: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)					
1	21	shts	Phenolic Board, 3/4"x4'x8'	_____	_____
VIII. Hardwares: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)					
1	45	lgths	Angle Bar, 1/8" x 1" x 1" x 20'	_____	_____
2	3	boxes	Blind Rivet, 1/8"Ø x 1/2"	_____	_____
3	6	pcs	Buffing Float 4"Ø	_____	_____
4	15	lgths	Carrying Channel, .60mm x 5m	_____	_____
5	10	shts	Cement Fiber Board, 4.5mm x 4' x 8'	_____	_____
6	2	pcs	Cut-off Saw Blade, 14"Ø	_____	_____
7	20	pcs	Cutting Disk, 4"Ø Super Thin	_____	_____
8	4	boxes	CWN Asstd. Size	_____	_____
9	2	pcs	Diamond Tile Cutter, 4"Ø HD	_____	_____
10	10	pcs	Drill Bit, 1/8"Ø for Steel	_____	_____
11	330	lgths	DRSB. 10mmØ x 6.0 m, grade 30	_____	_____
12	110	lgths	DRSB. 12mmØ x 6.0 m, grade 40	_____	_____
13	180	lgths	DRSB. 16mmØ x 6.0 m, grade 40	_____	_____
14	50	pcs	Dynabolt, 1/2"Ø	_____	_____
15	9	pcs	Flap Disk, #120	_____	_____
16	9	pcs	Flap Disk, #150	_____	_____
17	3	pcs	Flap Disk, #180	_____	_____

18	2	lgths	Flat Bar, 3/8" x 2.5" x 20'		
19	12	shts	G.I Corrugated sheet, .30 x 10'		
20	60	lgths	G.I Pipe, 1.5"Ø x 20' schd. 20		
21	6	lgths	G.I Rectangular Tube, 1.2mmØ x 2"x 6" x 20'		
22	12	lgths	G.I Rectangular Tube, 1.5mmØ x 2"x 6" x 20'		
23	34	lgths	G.I Tubular Pipe, 1.2 x 1" x 3"		
24	55	kl	G.I. Tie Wire, #16		
25	5	pcs	Grinding Disk, 4"Ø HD		
26	4	pcs	Grinding Disk, 4"Ø		
27	12	pcs	Hack Saw Blade, HD		
28	2	boxes	Handi-Screw, 3/4" X 1000 pcs/box		
29	4	mtrs	Hardware Cloth, 1/8"Ø x 4'		
30	2	pairs	L.P Hinges, 4" x 4"		
31	2	pcs	Lenox Stone or Green Buffing Stone		
32	1	qrt	Marine Epoxy. Non Sag, A & B		
33	1	pc	Masonry Bit, 1/2"Ø		
34	30	lgths	Metal Furring, Double .35mm x 5m		
35	1	kl	Nylon Twine, 80 lbs. Cap.		
36	1	set	Padlock, 3" HD		
37	15	mtrs	Plastic Hose Level, 3/8"Ø (green)		
38	20	pcs	Plastic Oil Container (Empty 20 ltrs)		
39	46	mtrs	PVC. Heavy Duty Tarpaulin w/ Complete Acc.		
40	4	boxes	Reinf. Cut-off Wheel, Super Thin 4"Ø Max Speed 15,300 RPM		
41	6	sq.ft.	Sanding Paper, #100		
42	18	pcs	Sanding Paper, #120		
43	15	pcs	Sanding Paper, #150		
44	3	pcs	Screwbit		
45	10	pcs	Soft Stone		
46	10	lgths	Stainless Rectube, #304 x 1" x 3" x 21'		
47	38	lgths	Stainless Tubular, #304 x 1" 1" x 21'		
48	8	lgths	Stainless Tubular, #304 x 1.5" 1.5" x 21'		
49	6	pcs	Steel Brush, Wood Handle		
50	100	pcs	Swivel Clamp, 1.5"Ø		
51	2	kl	Umbrella Nails		
52	36	pcs	V-Groove, Sliding Gate Wheel, 1.2" V		
53	20	kl	Welding Electrodes, 6013 x 2.5mmØ		
54	10	kl	Welding Rod, E-304 x 2.6		
				Sub-Total	

IX. Plumbing: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)

1	10	pcs	PVC Elbow, 3"Ø x 90°		
2	10	lgths	PVC Pipe, 3"Ø x 10' S-900		
3	4	pcs	Stainless Floor Drain, 4" x 4"		
				Sub-Total	

X. Electrical: (Delivery Term: 15 Working Days)

1	2	pcs	1-Gang Switch, Flush Type		
2	2	pcs	2-Gang Switch, Flush Type		
3	1	pc	3-Gang Switch, Flush Type		
4	4	rolls	Electrical Tape, Big		
5	1	roll	Flexible PVC, Conduit Pipe, 1/2"Ø x 50m		
6	3	sets	LED, Panel Type Lamp, Tri-color, 15cmØ		
7	4	sets	Post Lamp, w/ 18 Watts, LED Bulb, 20cm x 20cm		
8	12	lgths	PVC Elect Pipe Orange, 1/2"Ø x 10'		
9	5	pcs	PVC, Junction Box, 4" x 4" Octagonal		
10	1	can	PVC, Solvent, 400cc		
11	5	pcs	PVC, Utility Box, 2" x 4"		

**FOR SALE
P5,000.00**

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS

PURCHASE REQUEST NO : 1-24-08-1417 **DATE** : August 14, 2024

PURPOSE: FOR USE OF EXTENSION OF FIELD OFFICE BUILDING FOR AGRICULTURE.

OFFICE : CED

DATE OF OPENING & DEADLINE FOR THE SUBMISSION OF BIDS : 1:30 P.M. , **September 10, 2024**

PLACE : BAC Secretariat Office/CMO Extension Office

	<u>AMOUNT OF CONTRACT</u>	<u>BID SECURITY</u>	
		Cash/ Manager's Check (2% of ABC)	Surety Bond (5% of ABC)
Lot 1 CHB	14,000.00	280.00	700.00
Lot 2 Sand	70,000.00	1,400.00	3,500.00
Lot 3 Gravel	75,000.00	1,500.00	3,750.00
Lot 4 Filling Materials	26,100.00	522.00	1,305.00
Lot 5 Plywood	6,240.00	124.80	312.00
Lot 6 Lumber	72,300.00	1,446.00	3,615.00
Lot 7 Board	29,400.00	588.00	1,470.00
Lot 8 Hardwares	676,347.00	13,526.94	33,817.35
Lot 9 Plumbing	5,530.00	110.60	276.50
Lot 10 Electrical	39,245.00	784.90	1,962.25
Lot 11 Painting	33,015.00	660.30	1,650.75
Lot 12 Tileworks	71,968.00	1,439.36	3,598.40

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: **August 29, 2024 at 8:30 AM, BAC Secretariat Office**

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- The Bid/Bids shall be accompanied by a BID SECURITY in any of the following forms:
 - Cash or cashier's / Manager's Check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank in favor of City Treasurer of San Carlos City : Two percent (2%) of the ABC (See above)
 - Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank. : Two percent (2%) of the ABC (See above)
 - Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security. : Five percent (5%) of the ABC (See above)
 - Any combination of the foregoing : Proportionate to share form with respect to total amount of security
 - Bid Securing Declaration
- Secure bidding documents from the BAC Secretariat Office at a non-refundable fee of P5,000.00 (per City Ordinance No. 23-21, Series of 2023.)
- Sample or Brochures of the materials (if required) shall be attached to the bid documents.
- Your price offer must be valid for 120 calendar days.
- Award will be made to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) that is the most advantageous to the government subject to post evaluation by the BAC.
- Submit Omnibus Sworn Statement duly notarized, together with your bid.
- The government reserves the right to reject any or all bids, declare a failure of bidding or not award the contract based on RA 9184.
- Electronic submission and receipt of bids is not available pending compliance with GPPB Resolutions.

SGD

ATTY. MA. CHAT H. DELIMA-CORDERO
City Gov't Dept. Head I-OHRM / BAC Chairman
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE